

## Bylaw 8717

## The Corporation of the Township of Richmond Sign Bylaw No. 5560, Amendment Bylaw No. 8717

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. The Corporation of the Township of Richmond Sign Bylaw No. 5560, as amended, is further amended by deleting section 9(n) in its entirety.
- 2. This bylaw comes into force and effect on July 31, 2011.
- 3. This Bylaw is cited as "The Corporation Of The Township Of Richmond Sign Bylaw No. 5560, Amendment Bylaw No. 8717".

FIRST READING

SECOND READING

THIRD READING

ADOPTED

MAY 2 4 2011 MAY 2 4 2011 MAY 2 4 2011

CITY OF RICHMOND
APPROVED for content by originating dept.
APPROVED for legality by Solicitor

MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER